
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Deep Cove Outdoor Education Trust $3,991 $3,991

Greenacres Country Club Inc $3,000 $2,700

Head Injury Society of Southland Inc $15,000 $8,000

Invercargill Central Friendship Club $400 $400

Invercargill City Council - Splash Palace $126,929 $126,929

Invercargill Repertory Society $12,500 $10,000

Invercargill Secondary Schools Network Trust $100,000 $100,000

Presbyterian Support Services $2,000 $2,000

Salford School $2,500 $2,500

Southland A & P Association $4,000 $4,000

Southland Motorcycle Club Inc - Burt Munro Challenge $40,000 $40,000

Southland Tennis Association Inc $55,000 $55,000

Southland Welsh Pony & Cob Club $447.45 $447.45

Squash Southland $45,000 $45,000

Venture Southland - Southland Festival of the Arts 2019 $17,300 $17,300

Waikiwi Bowling Club $482 $482

Scholarships for New Zealand Representatives:
   Dance Opportunities Inc - Dominic Burrows $3,000.00 $1,500

   Southland Motorcycle Club Inc - Cormac Buchanan $4,000.00 $700

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.
(1) Angela Newell declared an interest in Venture Southland's application.

Supporting Our Community

24 January 2019                                                                       

Grants Approved     $420,949.45

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 


